DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-973632

E05

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.0 \$40.00 Pgs=2

09/07/2021 11:51 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A. P. No. 1220-16-510-013

When recorded mail to:

Angela Sue Colgan 1000 Arrowhead Dr Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail tax statements to:

Angela Sue Colgan 1000 Arrowhead Dr Gardnerville, NV 89460

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 111.312(1)(2) AND 239B.030(4)

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned, hereby affirm(s) that the below document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

ADMINISTRATOR'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ANGELA SUE COLGAN as

Administrator in the Estate of DAVID RICHARD COLGAN, without

consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

ANGELA SUE COLGAN, a single woman, all that real property

situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and described as follows:

Lot 259, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1965, in Book 31, Page 686, as Document No. 28309, and Amended Title Sheet recorded on June 4, 1965, in Book

31, Page 797, as Document No. 28377.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

This conveyance is made pursuant to Order of the Ninth

Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada, in and for the

County of Douglas, dated June 22, 2021, Case No. 2020-PB00057, a

certified copy of which is recorded concurrently herewith.

DATED 9122

2021.

ANGELA SUE COLGAN, Administrator of the Estate of DAVID RICHARD COLGAN

STATE OF NEVADA

)SS

COUNTY OF DOGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

of the Estate of DAVID RICHARD COLGAN.

Notary Public

DEAN NICHOLSON Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT, NO. 20-7597-02 My Appt, Expires 10-15-2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. A	ssessor Parcel Numbe	er(s)				_	
a)						\wedge	
b)			•		(
c)						\ \	
d)						\ \	
	pe of Property:					\ \	
	☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDE	ERS OPTIONA	AL USE ONLY	
C.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex		k		1 1	
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	l l	of Recording	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Note	- 20	.5.		
_	☐ Other		1.000	,			
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 0.00				
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of proper	ty) ()		
С.	Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 0.00				
d.	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 0.00	1			
, ,			/				
4. <u>I</u>	Exemption Claimed:		1 0	5			
	a. Transfer Lax Exemp	otion per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	J/	. /	, ,	
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: Father	estate	U 10	daughte	r With	
5 0	no considera	ation due	<u> </u>		/ 0		
The i	artiai interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 10	<u>00</u> %	V ,	/		
and N	IRS 375 110 that the	and acknowledges, under	penalty of	perjury, purs	suant to NRS	375.060	
and c	an he supported by do	information provided is consumentation if called upon	rrect to the	best of their	ir information a	and belief,	
Furth	ermore, the parties an	ocumentation if called upor ree that disallowance of ar	n to substa	intiate the in	itormation pro	vided herein.	
additi	onal tax due, may resi	ult in a penalty of 10% of the	ny Claimeu no tay duo	exemption,	or other deter	mination of	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.							
	MARIL	20	and bovore	any nable tol	arry additions	ii amount owed.	
Signa	iture \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		Capac	ity (Grantor		
•			Oupuo	. L	Sidificol		
Signa	iture (1) VV (1)	V PN (N A)	Canaa		Grantos		
			Capac	ity <u>C</u>	Grantee		
and the same of th		. 0		1			
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFO	<u>ORMATION</u>	BUYER	R (GRANTE	E) INFORMA	TION	
m	(REQUIRED)		///	(REQL	JIRED)		
Print Name: Estate of David Richard Colgan				Print Name: Angela Sue Colgan			
Address: 1000 Arrowhead Drive				Address: 1000 Arrowhead Drive			
	Gardnerville			Gardnerville	е		
State	: <u>NV</u>	ip: 89460	State:	NV	Zip:	89460	
COM	DANVIDEDOON DEOL	IESTINO DECORRES (
Print!	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name:Stewart Title Company						
Addre		Company Suite 101	Escrow	# 13424	58 MDD		
City:	Reno	i., Suite 101	04-4-	A 13 /			
July.	170110		State:	NV	Zip:	89511	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED